of our capital structure in connection with this offering to, among other things, convert our Class A common stock,
Class B common stock, and Series B preferred stock (including accrued but unpaid dividends) into a single class of
new common stock on a 149.314-for-one basis; and (2) the GTS merger.

Dilution in net tangible book deficit per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by
purchasers of shares of our common stock in this offering and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our
common stock immediately after completion of this offering. After giving effect to our sale of 9,000,000 shares at an
assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and our
estimated offering expenses, our adjusted pro forma net tangible book deficit at December 31, 2009 would have been
approximately $0.4 million, or $0.01 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of
$5.36 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $15.01 per share to
purchasers of shares in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 15.00

Pro forma net tangible book deficit per share as of December 31, 2009 $ (5.37)
Increase per share attributable to new investors 5.36

Adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering (0.01)

Dilution per share to new investors $ 15.01

The following table summarizes on a pro forma basis as of December 31, 2009, the differences between the number of
shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us, and the average price per share paid by existing
stockholders and by the new investors at an assumed initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, before deducting
the estimated underwriting discounts and estimated expenses of this offering.

(In thousands, except share data) Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average

Price
Number Percent Amount Percent Per Share

Existing stockholders(1) 18,683,466 63.8% $ 124,270 43.9% $ 6.65
New investors 10,600,644 36.2% 159,010 56.1% $ 15.00

Total 29,284,110 100.0% $ 283,279 100.0% $ 9.67

Edgar Filing: Roadrunner Transportation Services Holdings, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 48

(1) Represents the shares of our common stock held by our stockholders and to be held by GTS stockholders upon
completion of the GTS merger, reduced by the number of shares to be sold by selling stockholders in this
offering.

If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, the number of shares held by new investors will increase
to 12,190,740 shares, or 39.2% of the total number of shares of common stock to be outstanding after this offering.

The discussion and tables above exclude the following: